
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4928
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
DRILLING OF OIL WELLS IN KG D BASIN
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) set to drill two more oil wells in KG-D6 basin block;and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b): RIL has not submitted any proposal to drill two more oil wells in the block KG-DWN-98/3. Out of 6 oil wells approved in the Field Development Plan (FDP) of the said block, RIL has drilled 5 oil wells so far.
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